technical drawings, building constructions, basic electronics, metal works, and molding of concrete 

blocks teachers. Two hundred (200) copies of structured questionnaires were administered to 

respondents through a stratified random sampling method, and one hundred and eighty-eight (188) were 

retrieved from the respondents. The questionnaire was designed on a 4-point Likert scale, and it’s 

recorded a 94% response rate. This helps the study to identify the effect of training on 

technical/engineering-based subject teachers' job performance within the study area.